BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 488 (Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 8, strike "form"; and in line 12, after "Administration;" insert "<u>limiting the</u> amount of the excise tax a dealer may retain;".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 11, strike "\$500" and substitute "<u>\$640</u>"; in line 21, strike "<u>WITHIN</u>" and substitute "<u>LESS THAN</u>"; in the same line, strike "<u>OF</u>" and substitute "<u>BELOW</u>"; in line 25, strike "<u>NOT WITHIN</u>"; and in the same line, strike the first "<u>OF</u>" and substitute "<u>OR MORE BELOW</u>".

On page 3, in line 15, strike "\$25" and substitute "<u>\$32</u>".

SCREEN